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UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555 

June 17, 1998

Commissioner Dicus 

Shirley Ann Jackson

COMMISSION TRAVEL

Consistent with our discussion last week concerning travel for the balance of FY 1998, I will 

initiate the transfer of funds from within the Management and Support Program in order to 

provide adequate funding for planned Commission travel for the balance of the year. As we 

agreed, this allows for the travel planned by your office as identified in the attached table.  

Once I have received your concurrence that the information provided accurately reflects our 

discussion, I will advise the Office of the Chief Financial Officer to contact your office in order to 

initiate the actions necessary to adjust funding of blanket authorities to reflect this information.  

Attachment: As stated

C o n c u rre n c e 11'c i A , 
r mmii sier Greta Joy Dicus
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Attachment

COMMISSIONER OFFICE TRAVEL FOR BALANCE OF FY 1998

--------- --TRIP ---------- -ESTIMATE -------------

CHAIRMAN JACKSON

7/10-12 
7/14-15 
7/20 

,9/21-10/1

Seneca Falls, New York 
Atlanta - Sr. Mgmt. Mtg.  
Boston - MIT 
Vienna, Austria, IAEA, Slovenia, 
Belgium, Paris

TOTAL

COMMISSIONER DICUS 

7/13-7/16 Minneapolis 
9/11-18 Dijon, France

TOTAL

COMMISSIONER DIAZ

8/3-6 Colorado Springs, CO 
7/24-7/28 Providence, RI and Boston, MA 
8/31-9/4 Vienna, Austria 

TOTAL 

COMMISSIONER MCGAFFIGAN

PLANNED TRIPS: None

$ 2,000 
4,250 
1,750 

25,500 

$33,500

800 
$ 9,000 

$ 9,800

$1,500 
1,500 
6,500 

$ 9,500


