

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

June 17, 1998

Commissioner Dicus TO:

Shirley Ann Jackson FROM:

Shaley any

COMMISSION TRAVEL SUBJECT:

Consistent with our discussion last week concerning travel for the balance of FY 1998, I will initiate the transfer of funds from within the Management and Support Program in order to provide adequate funding for planned Commission travel for the balance of the year. As we agreed, this allows for the travel planned by your office as identified in the attached table.

Once I have received your concurrence that the information provided accurately reflects our discussion, I will advise the Office of the Chief Financial Officer to contact your office in order to initiate the actions necessary to adjust funding of blanket authorities to reflect this information.

Attachment: As stated

This concurrence only applies to travel this office. Concurrence

Attachment

COMMISSIONER OFFICE TRAVEL FOR BALANCE OF FY 1998

-----ESTIMATE-----

CHAIRMAN JACKSON

7/10-12	Seneca Falls, New York	\$ 2,000
7/14-15	Atlanta - Sr. Mgmt. Mtg.	4,250
7/20	Boston - MIT	1,750
9/21-10/1	Vienna, Austria, IAEA, Slovenia,	
	Belgium, Paris	25,500

TOTAL \$33,500

COMMISSIONER DICUS

7/13-7/16	Minneapolis	800
9/11-18	Dijon, France	\$ 9,000

TOTAL \$ 9,800

COMMISSIONER DIAZ

8/3-6	Colorado Springs, CO	\$ 1,500
7/24-7/28	Providence, RI and Boston, MA	1,500
8/31-9/4	Vienna, Austria	6,500

TOTAL \$ 9,500

COMMISSIONER MCGAFFIGAN

PLANNED TRIPS: None